
25A FASE NAZIONALE  GIOCHI PRIMAVERA 
Monza (MB) – 28 Maggio 2022 

CLASSIFICA SOCIETA’  
1 G. Funakoshi Cassano d’Adda  - Lombardia 
2 Doyukai Milano -  Lombardia 
3 Yudanshakai Casale Monferrato - Lombardia 
 

CLASSIFICA PER COPPIA 

FASCIA A 
COPPIE 
POULE 1 1  H. Shirai Porto Torres  Rum R / Russo E 

  2  Doyukai Milano Cafaro E / Vignola V  
  3  SSD Nintai Brianza Boukhari J / Brambilla R 
  4 G. Funakoshi Cassano d’Adda Belotti L / Draxineanu D 

     
POULE 2       1  A.S.D. Buson K Tradate Galmarini M / Tognoni D    
 2  Nakayama Reggio Emilia Gavril E / Popa S 
 3 Nakayama Reggio Emilia Montanari T / Brescianini S 
 4 Nakayama Reggio Emilia Montanari M / Gibellini F 
  
POULE 3    1  ASD Shotokan K Thiesi Madau D / Manai A  
 2  A.S.D. Reiwa Karate do Merate Manno C / De Gregorio M 
 3  Yudanshakai Casale Monferrato Epis S / Porzio Bodolo A. 
 4 New Master Club Vercelli  Rocco R / D’ Elia R 
    
SQUADRE 
POULE 1 1  Doyukai Milano Cafaro E / Vignola V / Olivero J / Revania E   
 2  G. Funakoshi Cassano d’Adda Conicella L / Manzi A / Belotti L / Draxineanu D  
 3 SSD Nintai Brianza Monza Boukhari J / Brambilla R / Clemente S / Sima F E 
 4 ASD Karate Club Bagnolo Mella Amato G / Lombardi G / Iliev M / Bulgaro V 

  
POULE 2 1  Nakayama Reggio Emilia Montanari M / Gibellini F / Montanari T / Brescianini S / Gavril E M / Popa S 
 2  ASD Buson Karate Tradate Valenti A / Ancito G / Galmarini M / Tognoni D  
 3  G. Funakoshi Cassano d’Adda Falcone E / Vergani S / Cassar A / Sasu M / Barsottelli N / Lo Gioco M 
 4 Budokan Busto Arsizio  Biundo F / Moccia B / Giudice F / Cipolletta P   
   
POULE 3 1  Yudanshakai Casale Monferrato Epis S / Porzio Bodolo A / Vergano G / Polello A    
 2  Reiwa Karate Do Merate Mozzanica D / Bayoud A / Manno C / De Gregorio M   
 3   Shotokan Karate Chiari Pezzotti D / Belloli S / Damiani F / Musa B / Farruku E / Rocco S 
 4 New Master Club Vercelli Battezzato G / Piciucco S / Rocco R / D’Elia R 

FASCIA B 
COPPIE 
POULE 1  1  SSD Moving Club Crema Lupo Stanghellini R / Acanfora S   
 2 Reiwa Karate Do Merate Tare A / Bonfanti L 
 3 Nakayama Reggio Emilia Popa N / Paparo R 
 4 Nakayama Reggio Emilia Montanari M / Cardinali A 
        
POULE 2       1 G. Funakoshi Cassano d’Adda Grari A / Di Domenico Gatta L 
 2  Karate Club Bagnolo Mella Fata G / Tlili R   
 3  ASD Dimensione Karate do Torino Zouhiri S / Baratelli 
 4  Shotokan Karate Chiari Podavitte S / Cullhaj  

 
POULE 3    1 Onamikai Orsenigo Fazzina J / Binda P 
 2 Yudanshakai Casale Monferrato Vetri M / Vetri M 
 3 Yudanshakai Casale Monferrato De Rosa G / Vurchio S  
 4  Yudanshakai Casale Monferrato Borsoi G / Miron M V 
  
POULE 4 1 Doyukai Milano Liseno A / Amato M 
 2 G. Funakoshi Cassano d’Adda Sinicante A / Kasa A 
 3 Yanagi Vercelli Carraro A / Cian F 
 4 Ran Maishinkan Traversetolo Valenti S / Neli S 
 
SQUADRE 
POULE 1 1 Nakayama Reggio E. Popa N / Paparo R / Montanari M / Cardinali A 
 2 Atarashi Yama Monza  Vasiljevic L / Tagliabue R / Salerno A / Curto D  
 3 Reiwa Karate do Merate Bacchin S / Fumagalli G / Tare A / Bonfanti L  
 4 SSD Nintai Brianza Monza Pugliese T / Maio F / Broggi L / Marku E / Ursachi D / Vodolaz O 
 
POULE 2 1 G. Funakoshi Cassano d’Adda Grari A / Di Domenico Gatta L / Abou Bakr M / Saias A 
 2 Shotokan Karate Chiari Pezzotti L / Simoncini S / Podavitte S / Cullhaj K 
 3 Karate Club Bagnolo Mella Buta N / Kobizi M / Fata G / Tlili R / Sciotti S / Moussa I 
  4 SSD Nintai Brianza Monza Matalone C / Tremolada G / Formaro S / Rudilosso S 
 
POULE 3 1 Onamikai Orsenigo Sala V / Tavecchio M / Carioli A / Azzaretto A / Fazzina J / Binda P 
 2 Yudanshakai Casale Monferrato Borsoi G / Miron M V / Vetri M / Vetri M / De Rosa G / Vurchio S 
 3 Shotokan Karate Chiari Stropsa D / Dirai N / Musa N / Nisma O 
 4 Budokan Busto Arsizio Tomas D / Giannini F / Ferrari Y / Chiappa M / Soudassi K / Toia M  
 
POULE 4 1 Doyukai Milano Lisenio A / Amato M / Barrosio L / Welgamage M  
 2 G. Funakoshi Cassano d’Adda Moretto C / Ripamonti R / Sinicante A / Kasa A / Bianchi A / Nikolli R 
 3 Ran Maishinkan Langhirano Valenti S / Neli S / Salucci G / Toscani F 
 4 Yanagi Vercelli Carraro A / Cian F / Roccato G / Allushi L / Foglia D / Infante A 
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FASCIA C 
 
COPPIE 
POULE 1 1 Dimensione Karate do Torino Mitroi E / Neri P     
 2 G. Funakoshi Cassano d’Adda Manzoni N / Colnaghi D 
 3 Reiwa Karate do Merate Filigura E / Somenzi G 
 4 Nakayama Reggio Emilia Cucchi S / Sallaku A  

    
POULE 2 1 Yudanshakai Casale Monferrato Luppino P / Martinotti E 
 2 Nakayama Reggio Emilia Marracino N / Montanari M 
 3 G. Funakoshi Cassano d’Adda Invernizzi M / Ciatti S  
 4 Nakayama Reggio Emilia Barcan A / Angius N 
    
POULE 3         1 Shinkan Ravenna Hristachi / Murroni 
 2 Nintai Dojo Brianza Monza Mantovani / Perego 
 3 Nintai Dojo Brianza Monza Villa / Origgi 
 4 Nenryukan Formigine Landuzzi / Malatesta 
 
POULE 4 1 Shinkan Ravenna Monferini A / Massa N 
 2 G. Funakoshi Cassano d’Adda Riboli L / Vinciullo L 
 3  Shotokan Karate Thiesi Mariani S / Santoru F 
 4 Shinkan Ravenna  Mambelli S / Savini L 
 
POULE 5 1 Doyukai Milano Castillo C / Bruzzese T 
 2 Mizu Tamashi Dojo Gaggiano Di Feo G / Riglietti F 
 3  Denshokai Vigevano Greghi A / Mecaj S  
 4 Doyukai Milano Friggi A / Maiorano G 
 
 
SQUADRE 
POULE 1 1 G. Funakoshi Cassano d’Adda Manzoni N / Colnaghi D / Ronchi G / Simonelli A / D’Andrea C / Marcuccio N 
 2  Reiwa Karate do Merate Ioele B / Vimercati M / Tare A / Chaji A M / Filigura E / Somenzi G 
 3  Shotokan Karate Chiari Taraku A / Rami A / Olivari G / Salvi G / Salvi C / Belotti S  
 4 SSD Moving Club Crema Ascoli C / Boscolo S / Coccia W / Lupo Stanghellini S  
   
POULE 2 1 Yudanshakai Casale Monferrato Luppino P / Martinotti E / Gaviglio A / Squaquarini L / Raiteri E / Cesco G E 
 2 Nakayama Reggio Emilia Barcan A / Angius N / Gaetano M / Piras S / Marracino N / Montanari M 
 3 G. Funakoshi Cassano d’Adda Gladyshev D / Falcone C / Invernizzi M / Ciatti S 
 4 Karate Club Bagnolo Mella Calza G / Migiorati G / Murgia A / Losio I / Santi L / Spinelli G 
 
POULE 3 1 Shinkan Ravenna Monferini A / Massa N / Gagliardi L / Marinelli S / Mambelli S / Savini L 
 2  Shotokan Karate Thiesi Demartis A / Nughes D / Mariani S / Santoru F 
 3  SSD Nintai Brianza Monza Fabilonia J / Mandato P / Rodriguez Chacon M /Broggi S 
 4 G. Funakoshi Cassano d’Adda Montuori F / Sottocorno M / Riboli L / Vinciullo L / Diez N / Kasa D 
 
POULE 4 1 Doyukai Milano Castillo C / Bruzzese T / Friggi A / Maiorano G / Gelli L / Solari F 
 2 Mizu Tamashi Dojo Gaggiano Sguinzi G / Lentini S / Anostini S / Sguinzi S / Di Feo G / Riglietti F  
 3 Shotokan Karate Chiari Pagani L / Taraku A / Jahja L / Rossi S / Scalvini S / Er Ramy Y 
  4 Denshokai Vigevano Greghi A / Mecaj S / Deambrogio R / Cico T 
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